

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend the SCS0856A30 amendment to S.F. No. 856 as  
1.2 follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 2, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.4 Page 2, line 8, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.5 Page 2, after line 8, insert:

1.6 "(c) The inspector general does not have jurisdiction over the special supplemental  
1.7 nutrition program for women, infants, and children (WIC) fraud and abuse investigations.  
1.8 Any complaints or tips received by the inspector general relating to such functions must be  
1.9 referred to the appropriate division within the Department of Health in accordance with  
1.10 paragraph (e)."

1.11 Page 2, line 9, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)"

1.12 Page 2, line 12, delete "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.13 Page 2, line 13, delete "and" and insert a comma and before the period insert ", and (c)"

1.14 Page 2, line 14, delete the first "and" and insert a comma and after "families" insert ",  
1.15 and health"